P17000042770

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300292952403

12/30/16--01001--014 **78.75

17 MAY 15 PH 2: 33

w.7 199

T. BURCH NAY 15 2017

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	DREAMLARGE, INC.				
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation an	d a check for:		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status		
		ADDITIONAL CO	DPY KEQUIKED		
FROM:		ND PALLEGAR e (Printed or typed)			
	1413 BI	LVD OF THE ARTS			
		Address			
		ASOTA, FL 34236			
	-	, State & Zip			
		Felephone number			
	·	DREAMLARGE.ORG			
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 13, 2017

ANAND PALLEGAR 1413 BLVD OF ARTD SARASOTA, FL 34236 2ND ML

SUBJECT: DREAMLARGE INC Ref. Number: W17000000079

We have received your document for DREAMLARGE INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 417A0000022

Division of Comparations DO POV 6227 Tellahassas Florida 22214

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR FLORIDA BENEFIT CORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S.(Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the benefit corporation shall be: DREAMLARGE, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The address of the principle office is: 1413 Blvd of the Arts, Sarasota FL 34236

ARTICLE III BENEFIT STATEMENT AND BUSINESS PURPOSE

The corporation elects to be a benefit corporation in accordance with s. 607.603, F.S. The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to create a general public benefit.

Born from the founding mantra – wherever we are, whatever we do, we have a duty to serve our community – the purpose of DreamLarge is to enrich the communities it serves through Innovative means, while making a difference through human connection, storytelling and thought-provoking initiatives.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The maximum number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is ONE MILLION (1,000,000) shares of Common Stock, divided into 500,000 Class A shares with a par value of \$0.01 and 500,000 Class B shares with a par value of \$0.01.

A) Dividends & Distributions

Class A shares and Class B shares have the same economic rights and privileges including tag along rights and the right to receive dividends.

B) Voting Rights

- i. Each share of Class A Common Stock shall entitle the holder thereof to one (1) vote on all matters submitted to a vote of the shareholders of the corporation.
- ii. Each share of Class B Common Stock shall entitle the holder thereof to ten (10) votes on all matters submitted to a vote of the shareholders of the corporation.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTOR

The name and address of the initial director is:

Anand Pallegar, Chairman 1413 Blvd of the Arts Sarasota FL 34236

ARTICLE VI EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of these Articles of Incorporation is: Monday June 5th, 2017

ARTICLE VII REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Ellen McCarthy 1413 Blvd of the Arts Sarasota FL 34236

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is:

Anand Pallegar 1413 Blvd of the Arts Sarasota FL 34236 17 MAY 15 PM 2: 33
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Having been named as a registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Registered Agent Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Avoid allegar, 10th NAY, 2017
Incorporator Date